# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3154864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH HAROLD TEIBEL	07/31/2012
THOMAS J. GILG	07/31/2012
JON BREWSTER	07/31/2012
JAMES ALLELY ROWSON	07/31/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14397585

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

**Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84079730
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACI THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Traci Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=84079730 AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=84079730\_AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034551 FRAME: 0423 503108257

source=84079730\_AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif source=84079730\_AssignmentExecuted#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034551 FRAME: 0424

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator			PATENT APPLICATION	
3404 E. Harmony Road			*****	
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	REC	ORD ID:	83036798	
	od jed. N. esket (Condidon N. don and don noted Desire O the N. don's You's	~ X X / A D X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X		
to the control of the	SIGNMENT OF PATENT APP		LITTAR FITT DAOMADD	
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.,	(each) have agreed and hereb a Texas Limited Partnership, have			
Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in fur				
subsidiaries and affiliates, and do he	ereby assign and transfer to HPDC	C, its successors	s and assigns, the entire right,	
title and interest, including the right of	of priority, in, to and under an app	lication for Lette	ers Patent of the United States	
entitled: COMPUTING DEVICE WITH SCRIP	the thinks with your should have a single that it has been that			
COMMUTAGO DE VICE WITH SCRIP	TEXECUTION APPLICATION			
Filing Date: October 28, 2014	4 Annlicati	on No.:	14/397.585	
and the invention(s) and improveme				
P's), divisionals, and renewals of an	d substitutes for said application f	for said Letters I	Patent, and any and all Letters	
Patent of the United States and of		nay be granted	thereon or therefore; and any	
reissues, or reexaminations, or exter	nsions of said Letters Patent. HPDC to file applications in my/ou	ur marma Far Leite	on Elatant in any cauntry to be	
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its succ				
terms for which said Letters Patent				
same would have been held and enjoye				
	that I/we have full right to convey			
we have not executed and will not e that I/we will, each time a request is				
necessary or desirable to perfect the				
Patent, to HPDC, its successors, a	ssigns, nominees or legal repres	entatives, and I	I/we agree to communicate to	
HPDC, or to its nominee, all known				
Letters Patent, to testify in any legal				
continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and for do everything possible to aid HPD0				
enforce, for its or their own benefit,				
countries provided the expenses wh	ich may be incurred by me/us in	lending such c	ooperation and assistance are	
paid by HPDC;	and manage the Commissioner of	f Datasta and Te	indemails of the United Chates	
	and request the Commissioner of			
and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters				
Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.				
application now identified by the Re	direct the attorneys of record to i			
known to them by the United States		40 00011 40 111	, and a decision poor many	
- Miff		51,75	1/2012	
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignmer	K Signed	
JOSEPH HAROLD TEIBEL	······································	7/31	/2012	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application	şigned	
li y				
<u>ana and an </u>	*			
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignmen	it Signed	
THOMAS I CILO				
THOMAS J GILG Inventor's Typed Name	-	Date Application	Signed	
Arranges of Alternational Control		_ ere / promountil	Commission of Mills	

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Ç3	ATEN	TT A	COCI	er A	TION

RECORD ID:	83036798

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligati subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to H title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an entitled:	IPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right
COMPUTING DEVICE WITH SCRIPT EXECUTION APPLICATION	on .
Filing Date: Appli	ication No.:
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and ar P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applicat Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.  I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in middle and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assign AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convex have not executed and will not execute any agreement in continual I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delinecessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal reherborations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make a do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nenforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/upaid by HPDC;  AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commission and any official of any country or countries foreign to the Unit applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid. I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record application now identified by the Record ID and title set forth at known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	ny and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I lon for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters ch may be granted thereon or therefore; and any any any poly our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be legal representatives, to the full end of the term of reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the ment, and transfer not been made; invey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I fillot herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree lay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be improvement(s), said application and said Letters presentatives, and I/we agree to communicate to on(s) or improvement(s), said application and said I papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to cominees and legal representatives to obtain any said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and a us in lending such cooperation and assistance and ter of Patents and Trademarks of the United State ited States whose duty it is to issue patents of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters lall Letters Patent of the United States which may do in accordance with the terms of this assignment to insert the serial number and filing date of said powe as soon as the same shall have been made
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
JOSEPH HAROLD TEIBEL	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Thank J. My	7/31/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
THOMAS J GILG	7   31   ZO12  Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Rev 09/11 (Assignment) Page 1 of 2	

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

## PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35	REC	ORD ID:	83036798
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528			
A	SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLI	JAHON (co	nt.)
Chrone	The second secon	71	31/12
Inventor's Signature .		Date Assignm	pent Signed
JON BREWSTER	***************************************		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Applicati	ion' Signed
•			
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignm	nent Signed
JAMES ALLELY ROWSON		**************************************	Town of the second
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Applicat	ion Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignm	ent Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Applicat	ion Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignn	nent Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Applicat	ion Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignm	nent Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Applicat	on Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignm	ent Signed
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	,		~
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Applicati	on Signed

Page 2 of 2

Rev 09/11 (Assignment)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

#### PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD I	D:	83036798
----------	----	----------

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
ION BREWSTER	***************************************
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Sam allow	7/31/26/7 Date Assignment Signed
nýdntor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
U JAMES ALLELY ROWSON	7/31/2017
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Page 2 of 2

Rev 09/11 (Assignment)